
1775 SWE

0692 SWE

1227 SWE

2642 SWE

1509 SWE

0361 SWE

0928 SWE

0127 SWE

2317 SWE

3091 SWE

0199 SWE

0797 SWE

1725 SWE

1741 SWE ext recdDOSE, S LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

KLINE, T LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

exrt recd

CRENSHAW, L LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

rec'd tax return - missing schedule 

1/c - ltr sent - 10/10/24 kn;

RUNNELS, K LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

THOMPSON, E LEE LAW FIRM 

PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

RUIZ, G LAWRENCE 

HERRERA

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(KimNavarro)

ext rec'd - 6/27/24 kn;

KEARL, R HOLLY B 

GUELICH

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

ext recd

THOMAS, P GWENDOLYN E 

HUNT

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

FRANCO-LEBRON, M GWENDOLYN E 

HUNT

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax ReturnClosed: 7/31/2024 DISMISSED AFTER 

CONFIRMATION

ext recd

YOUNG, J DAVID S KOHM 

AND 

ASSOCIATES

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

ext recd

VARELAS, C ALLMAND LAW 

FIRM PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

LAMB, C ALLMAND LAW 

FIRM PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(AmeeJennings)

WATKINS, P ALLMAND LAW 

FIRM PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

    Judge    Debtor    Debtor    Opposing    Matter    Matter            

   Case    Code    Name    Attorney    Attorney    Time    Description    Disposition    Trustee/Atty Notes    Comments

MITCHELL, T ALLMAND LAW 

FIRM PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(KimNavarro)



0056 SWE

0752 SWE

0934 SWE

1667 SWE

1697 SWE

1951 SWE

0711 SWE

2187 SWE

2067 SWE

2997 SWE

1780 SWE

2071 SWE

ext rec'd - 7/8/24 kn;

JENKINS, J THE SHELBY 

LAW FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax ReturnClosed: 9/6/2024 DISMISSED AFTER 

CONFIRMATION

WIGINGTON, G PRO SE  8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Recd Resp filed 6/19/2024 stating 

debtor has filed 2023 tax 

return/extension and provided a 

copy via 13documents (recd return 

on 2/6/2024) spl;

HUSSAIN, S PRICE AND 

PRICE LAW PC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

GIBBS, T POWELL LAW 

OFFICE PC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(KimNavarro)

FRENDLE, J MAXWELL LAW 

GROUP

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

ext recd

DAVIS, M LOBUE LAW 

PLLC

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Missing Schedule 1/C

AMBROSE, C LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

JONES, V LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(AmeeJennings)

MUNOZ-CANO, J LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

ext rec'd - 7/8/24 kn;

DELACERDA, G LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

ext rec'd - 6/27/24 kn;

GARNICA, M LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

    Judge    Debtor    Debtor    Opposing    Matter    Matter            

   Case    Code    Name    Attorney    Attorney    Time    Description    Disposition    Trustee/Atty Notes    Comments

STERLING, S LEINART LAW 

FIRM

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return



0362 SWE

0588 SWE

Total # Case on Docket:28

Page 1 of 1 Printed: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 at  8:11 am

FORD BOOKER, C VICKI K 

MCCARTHY

 8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(KimNavarro)

Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

    Judge    Debtor    Debtor    Opposing    Matter    Matter            

   Case    Code    Name    Attorney    Attorney    Time    Description    Disposition    Trustee/Atty Notes    Comments

WILLIAMS, J TRUMAN E COE  8:30:00AM Motion to Dismiss - 2023 

Tax Return

Withdraw

(AmeeJennings)

ext rec'd - 7/15/24 kn;


