### Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

# Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter

Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

1775	SWE	MITCHELL, T	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (KimNavarro)	
0692	SWE	WATKINS, P	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
1227	SWE	LAMB, C	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (AmeeJennings)	
2642	SWE	VARELAS, C	ALLMAND LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext recd
1509	SWE	YOUNG, J	DAVID S KOHM AND ASSOCIATES	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext recd
0361	SWE	FRANCO-LEBRON, M Closed: 7/31/2024 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
0928	SWE	THOMAS, P	GWENDOLYN E HUNT	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext rec'd - 6/27/24 kn;
0127	SWE	KEARL, R	HOLLY B GUELICH	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext recd
2317	SWE	RUIZ, G	LAWRENCE HERRERA	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (KimNavarro)	
3091	SWE	THOMPSON, E	LEE LAW FIRM PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
0199	SWE	RUNNELS, K	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		exrt recd
0797	SWE	CRENSHAW, L	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		rec'd tax return - missing schedule 1/c - Itr sent - 10/10/24 kn;
1725	SWE	KLINE, T	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
1741	SWE	DOSE, S	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext recd

# Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

#### Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter

Case Code Name Attorney Attorney Time Description Disposition Trustee/Atty Notes Comments

		, ,		,			
0056	SWE	STERLING, S	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
0752	SWE	GARNICA, M	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext rec'd - 7/8/24 kn;
0934	SWE	DELACERDA, G	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext rec'd - 6/27/24 kn;
1667	SWE	MUNOZ-CANO, J	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
	SWE	JONES, V	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (AmeeJennings)	
1951	SWE	AMBROSE, C	LEINART LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext recd
0711		DAVIS, M	LOBUE LAW PLLC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		Missing Schedule 1/C
2187		FRENDLE, J	MAXWELL LAW GROUP	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
2067	SWE	GIBBS, T	POWELL LAW OFFICE PC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (KimNavarro)	Recd Resp filed 6/19/2024 stating debtor has filed 2023 tax return/extension and provided a copy via 13documents (recd return on 2/6/2024) spl;
2997	SWE	HUSSAIN, S	PRICE AND PRICE LAW PC	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		
1780	SWE	WIGINGTON, G	PRO SE	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		ext rec'd - 7/8/24 kn;
2071	SWE	JENKINS, J Closed: 9/6/2024 DISMISSED AFTER CONFIRMATION	THE SHELBY LAW FIRM	8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return		

# Motion to Dismiss re Tax Return

#### Calendar Date: Thursday, October 31, 2024

Judge Debtor Debtor Opposing Matter Matter

Case	Code	Name Attorney	Attorney	Time	Description	Disposition	Trustee/Atty Notes	Comments			
0362	SWE	WILLIAMS, J		TRUMA	AN E COE		8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (AmeeJennings)	ext rec'd - 7/15/24 kn;	
0588	SWE	FORD BOOKER,	С	VICKI K MCCAF			8:30:00AM	Motion to Dismiss - 2023 Tax Return	Withdraw (KimNavarro)		

Page 1 of 1

Total # Case on Docket:28

Printed: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 at 8:11 am